positions that have been continuously vacant since July 1, 2010 but to refrain from 
eliminating positions assigned to the Division of State Operated Healthcare facilities or 
the Division of Medical Assistance in order to accomplish a total savings of seven million 
six hundred six thousand dollars ($7,606,000) in State funds.  

In the event that eliminating up to 250 full-time equivalent positions that have been 
continuously vacant since July 1, 2010, does not achieve the savings specified in this 
section, the Secretary was afforded the flexibility to eliminate other positions within the